
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5354
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL FOR PILOT TRAINING
Maganti Shri Murali Mohan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up an International School for Pilots to provide technical values/ advanced training including language training to pilots in consultation with neighbouring Asian countries;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken up the issue with the Asian countries; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Does not arise, (c) & (d): No, Madam. Does not arise.
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